Amend HB 2291 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "third" and substitute " $\underline{\text{second}}$ [$\underline{\text{third}}$]".
 - (2) On page 1, line 8, strike ":".
 - (3) On page 1, line 9, strike "(1)".
- (4) On page 1, line 9, strike " $\underline{\text{second}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{first}}$ ".
- (5) On page 1, line 11, strike " $\underline{\text{one time}}$ " and substitute "one or more times".
- (6) On page 1, lines 11-14, strike the following: ; and
- (2) a felony of the first degree if it is shown on the trial of the offense that the person has been previously convicted two or more times of an offense under that subsection
- (7) On page 1, strike lines 16-18 and substitute "<u>first</u> [second] degree."